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Meeting Name IHE Eye Care Planning Committee, Marketing and Education Subgroup 
Meeting Date and Time  September 12, 2008, 1:00 – 3:00 p.m. ET 
Next Meeting Scheduled October 3, 2008; 1:00 – 3:00 p.m. ET 
Location / Dial-in Numbers 1 800 605-5167 use passcode 724635 

Gotomeeting 705600924 

 
Agenda 

 
I. Discussion of the Demonstration Scenarios for the 2008 AAO Showcase – Finalize for the 

Connectathon 
II. Discussion of the Code Tables for the Connectathon and 2008 AAO Showcase – Finalize for the 

Connectathon 
III. Discussion of IHE Eye Care Marketing Activities 

- www.iheeyecare.org website 
- Signs with slogans 
- Vendor presentations at Showcase Booth 

 
IV.  IHE International Membership for Eligibility for Committee Voting  Membership 

 
 

Decisions and Actions 
 
Decisions and Action Items 

Person 
responsible 

Timeline 

1. The group discussed the Demonstration Scenarios for the 
2008 AAO Showcase.  The group decided to emphasize 
the workflow and efficiency of the electronic workflow.  The 
group also decided not to include other types of images not 
already represented in the Showcase.  The Scenarios are 
finalized for the Connectathon.   

All  

2. The group also revised the Code Tables to include two 
more protocols for diabetic retinopathy and age-related 
macular degeneration.  The Code Tables are finalized for 
the Connectathon.   

All 
 

 

3. The group discussed the www.iheeyecare.org website, the 
signs with slogans and vendor presentations.  The group 
decided that the sign with all the slogans together should 
be made landscape for better visibility.   Flora will 
communicate this with the designer. 

Flora 9/19/08 

4. Flora also discussed that voting membership is for member 
organizations of IHE International.  All companies are 
encouraged to join IHE International – there is no fee.  This 
is the link to online membership application: 
http://surveys.himss.org/himss/Surveys/TakeSurvey.aspx?s
urveyid=1364&responseGuid=b0f84816-599a-4737-8c16-
8d0f43535445 

All 
 

 

5. The group reviewed and approved the minutes of August 
29, 2008. 

All 
 

 

 
   General Notes 

Prepared by Flora Lum 
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Documents Discussed 
 
2008 Demonstration Scenarios Document 
2008 Coding Tables Spreadsheet 
 
Meeting Minutes 

Scheduled Calls & Meetings  
U.S.:   1800-605-5167 
Code:    724635 
Gotomeeting:  
 
Date:  October 3, 2008, 1:00 – 3:00 p.m., Eastern Time 
 
Participants 
The following members participated by phone in the meeting. 
 
 

Attendee, Project 
Role 

Org. IHE  

Org. 

E-mail Address Present 

Michael Schmidt, Co-

Chair 

Medflow X mschmidt@medflow.com 

 

X 

Mark Horton, Co-Chair HIS X Mark.Horton@ihs.gov X 

Don Van Syckle AAO X don@dvsconsulting.com X 

Flora Lum, Secretary AAO X flum@aao.org X 

Terry Ahnstedt VersaSuite  tahnstedt@versasuite.com  

Ketan Bagia MDoffice  ketan@mdoffice.com  

Marc Francois Bradley Sophrona  mfbradley@sophrona.com X 

Allen Brewer Washington National Eye 

Center 

X Allen.Brewer@medstar.net X 

Christopher Brown VersaSuite  cbrown@versasuite.com           

Shagun Grover TSG Integration  Shagun.grover@gmail.com X 

Susanne Hornauer Carl Zeiss Meditec X susanne.hornauer@meditec.zeiss.com X 

Piet de Jong CSO  dejong@csoitalia.it X 

Doug Johnson Compulink  doug@asknice.com  

Rishabh Kapoor TSG Integration  kapoorrishabh@gmail.com X 

Young Kim ANKA/Topcon X young@ankasystems.com X 

Tobias Kurzke Carl Zeiss Meditec X Tobias.kurzke@meditec.zeiss.com X 

Rachel Mandac Compulink  rcm@compulink-systems.com  

Hiro Matsuzaki Nidek  Hiro_Matsuzaki@nidek.com  

Ken Pearson Kowa  ken@kowa.com  
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Attendee, Project 
Role 

Org. IHE  

Org. 

E-mail Address Present 

Duncan McLean OPKO  Duncan@oti-canada.com  

Imran Chaudhri Topcon X Imran@ankasystems.com  

Heiko Roesch Heidelberg Engineering X Heiko.roesch@heidelbergengineering.com X 

Ulrich Sauer Carl Zeiss Meditec X Ulrichsauer1@meditec.zeiss.com X 

David Silverstone ASCRS X Silverstone@theeyecaregroup.com X 

Emily Graham ASCRS X egraham@ascrs.org  

Peter Scherer Ifa systems X pscherer@ifasystems.de  

Linda Wedemeyer VA X linophth@cox.net X 

Brad Yates OIS  byates@oisi.com  
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